



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 63 of 2026

Committee Of Management, Rishi Bhumi Inter
College And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Adarsh Shukla, Saurabh Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Sunil Kumar

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

1. Though the appellant-Committee of Management feels aggrieved by the order of the learned single judge dated 18.12.2025 in Committee of Management Rishi Bhumi Inter College and Another Vs. State of U.P. and Others, 2025:AHC:228960, learned counsel for original petitioners-respondents states that the alleged harassment of the teachers is continuing. He relies on an order dated 16.03.2026 of the District Inspector of Schools, Kannauj. Copy of the same has been made over to the learned counsel for the appellant. He prays for time to obtain instructions.

2. Put up as fresh on 14.05.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

April 30, 2026
Faraz